1WWW.EXTREMENETWORKS.COM
Data Sheet
ExtremeWireless™ WiNG 7612
Indoor Wall Plate Access Point
Product Overview
Give your guest an “At Home” experience with one enterprise-grade access
point per guest room – that’s the promise of the ExtremeWireless WiNG AP
7612, Wave 2 802.11ac, enterprise-grade wall plate. This surprisingly small

PoE mid-span injector PD-9001GR-ENT  02.3at Gb PoE Injector  (use if usingg PoE out)
Power Supply, wall brick 37215 PWR 12VDC, 2A, 2.5mm x 5.5mm connector
Ordering Information
Part Number Product Name Product Description
37101 AP-7612-680B30-US WiNG 802.11ac Wallplate Wedge Wave 2 2x2:2, Dual radio,  internal antenna,
Domain: United States, Puerto Rico
37102 AP-7612-680B30-WR WiNG 802.11ac Wallpate Wedge Wave 2 2x2:2, Dual radio,  internal antenna,
Domain: Canada, Colombia, EMEA, Rest of World
37103 AP-7612-680B30-EG WiNG 802.11ac Wallpate Wedge Wave 2 2x2:2, Dual radio, internal antenna,
Domain: Egypt
4WWW.EXTREMENETWORKS.COM
AP-7612 Radio Performance Summary
Mode SS BW Conducted Power Per ANT Receiver Sensivitity
2G, DSSS,1Mbps - 20 20 -103
2G, DSSS,11Mbps - 20 20 -100
2G, OFDM,54Mbps - 20 20 -82